Notice is hereby given that the heirs of the late 
FERNANDINA C. MENDOZA, who died on March 7, 1998 
executed a DEED OF EXTRA JUDICIAL SETTLEMENT WITH 
SALE over her estate covered by  TRANSFER CERTIFICATE 
OF TITLE NO. 43033-R of the Registry of Deeds of Pampanga, 
containing an area of THREE HUNDRED THIRTY ONE (331) 
SQUARE METERS, more or less x x x, before Notary Public Eric 
V. Mendoza, as per Doc. No. 594; Page No. 51; Book No. 90; 
Series of 2025. 

Republic of the Philippines
THIRD JUDICIAL REGION 
REGIONAL TRIAL COURT

OFFICE OF THE CLERK OF COURT
Angeles City

[...]

x------------------------------------------------x

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE

WHEREAS, by virtue of the Writ of Execution issued by the 
HON. EDA P. DIZON, Presiding Judge of the Regional Trial Court, 
Branch 60, Angeles City, in the above-entitled case, for the recovery 
of the sum of Four Million Three Hundred Ninety-Nine Thousand 
and Sixty Pesos (PhP4,399,060.00) plus legal interest at the rateof 
six percent (6%) per annum from the date of notice of recission, 
i.e., 10 June 2008, up to date of return or payment, plus legal fees and 
costs incurred in connection with this execution, levy was made thru 
the Registry of Deeds of San Fernando, Pampanga, on the rights,

[...]

thence S. 86 deg. 00’E. 213.95 m. to 
pt. 3; thence S. 28 deg. 01’W.,173.76 m. to pt. 4; thence S. 28 
deg. 34’E.,37.52 m. to the pt. 5; thence S. 61 deg. 28’W.,6.91 m. 
to pt. 6; thence N. 86 deg. 11’W.,157.10 m. to the pt. of beg.; 
containing an area of THIRTY THREE THOUSAND SEVEN 
HUNDRED TWENTY TWO (33,722) Square Meters. All 
pts. referred to are indicate on the plan and are marked on the 
ground BY P.S. cyl. conc mons. 15 x 40 cms., Bearings true; date 
of the orig. survey, March 9, 1934 and that of the subd. survey, 
May 4, 2006 and was approved on May 30, 2006.